
Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

Code Pos  Draw Nageuse          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

HERNANDO BOTERO O´BYRNE CALI - COLOMBIA 24 SEP. 2024    

SOLO TECNICO MASCULINO

CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO

DE PRIMERA FUERZA 2024

                                   Referee: Lina ZAPATA

       Elements                        Artistic Impression           

   J1  Patricia BARRIOS                Tanara ALVEZ                  

   J2  Evelia AVILA                    Florencia PODESTA             

   J3  Liseth Juliana VALLARIA         Kevin ROJAS                   

   J4  Celma SOUZA                     Marcela MARTINEZ              

   J5  Carla OYARCE                    Eduardo HEREÑU                

                                     DTC: Victoria MONTEDONICO                
                                    DATC: Estefania ALVAREZ ; Catalina COSTA

 

 Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

     1.   (2)   CHILE                                                         

                CAMPOS TOBAR, Nicolas

               TRE1a (0.8)           2.700 7.75 8.00 7.75 6.75 8.25 16.9200      133.1200       215.9200

               TRE2a (0.8)           3.000 7.50 8.00 7.00 6.50 7.75 17.8000     

                TRE3 (0.8)           3.200 7.50 8.00 7.50 6.75 7.75 19.4133     
              HYBRID (0.4)           8.300 7.00 7.75 6.75 6.50 8.00 23.7933

               TRE5a (0.8)           2.400 7.75 8.00 6.75 6.25 7.50 14.0800

               TRE4a (0.8)           2.900 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.00 7.75 17.2067

              HYBRID (0.4)           8.150 7.25 7.75 7.00 6.00 7.75 23.9067

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   30.650 30.650

    Choreo and Music (1.8)                 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 40.0500       82.8000

         Performance (1.0)                 6.00 6.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 21.7500

         Transitions (1.0)                 6.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.75 21.0000
              APNOEA Bonus                                                         0.0000

                          

 

     2.   (1)   COLOMBIA                                                      

                SANCHEZ ACERO, Gustavo Adolfo

               TRE1a (0.8)           2.700 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.00 8.25 17.1000      121.3300       210.5800

              HYBRID (0.4)           9.650 7.50 8.25 7.75 7.25 8.00 29.9150     

                TRE3 (0.8)           3.200 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 19.2000     
               TRE2a (0.8)    3.000  0.000 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50  0.0000

               TRE5a (0.8)           2.400 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.00 14.4000

               TRE4a (0.8)           2.900 7.00 7.75 7.75 6.75 7.50 17.2067

              HYBRID (0.4)           7.750 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 8.25 23.5083

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   28.600 31.600

    Choreo and Music (1.8)                 7.25 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.00 42.7500       89.2500

         Performance (1.0)                 7.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.25 23.2500

         Transitions (1.0)                 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 23.2500
              APNOEA Bonus                                                         0.0000
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     3.   (3)   BRASIL                                                        

                SANTOS, Bernardo

              HYBRID (0.4)           9.500 7.00 6.75 6.25 7.25 7.00 26.2833       97.8133       173.7633

               TRE1a (0.8)           2.700 6.75 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.25 14.4000     

               TRE2b (0.8)           2.700 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 13.8600     

               TRE4a (0.8)           2.900 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 14.6933

                TRE3 (0.8)           3.200 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 15.3600

               TRE5a (0.8)           2.400 7.00 5.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 12.0000
              HYBRID (0.4)    6.800  0.500 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25  1.2167

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   23.900 30.200

    Choreo and Music (1.8)                 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.50 36.4500       75.9500

         Performance (1.0)                 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.75 19.7500

         Transitions (1.0)                 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 19.7500

              APNOEA Bonus                                                         0.0000
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